
 
 

TENNESSEE STATE UNIVERSITY  
POLICE DEPARTMENT 

 

DAILY CRIME LOG 
October 2021 

  

Date/Time 
Incident 
Report  

Complaint # 
TSU - MPD 

Location Offense Classification Date/Time 
Incident 

Occurred 
on or 

Between 

Items(s) Stolen 
Found/Lost 

Status 

10/8/2021 21-TSU-036201 
 

3502 Claire Ave.  False 
Pretenses/Swindle/ 
Confidence Games 

10/8/2021 
09:13 am 
10/8/2021 
11:33 pm 

PayPal ACTIVE 

10/3/2021 21-TSU-035511 3401 Alameda Street  All Other Offenses  10/1/2021 
01:30 am 
10/3/2021 
17:30 pm 

Medical Crisis  CBRO 

10/5/2021 21-TSU-035799 
21-MPD-521439 

 

330 10th Ave. N. Destruction/Damage/ 
Vandalism Trespass of 

Real Property 

10/5/2021 
18;50 pm 
10/5/2021 

22:30  

Jason Newman  CBAO 

10/12/2021 21-TSU-036713 
21-MPD-532422 

3504 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Sexual Assault  10/10/2021 
21:00 pm 

10/12/2021 
13:45 pm 

Student ACTIVE 



10/11/2021  21-TSU-036576 
21-MPD-530843 

1004 37th Ave N.  Simple Assault  10/10/2021 
21:00 pm 

10/11/2021 
14:20 pm 

Unknown 
Individual 

ACTIVE 

10/9/2021 
 

21-TSU-036365 
21-MPD-533058 

3504 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Intimidation 10/9/2021 
19:45 pm 
10/9/2021 
20:14 pm 

Student  ACTIVE 

10/15/2021 21-TSU-037177 
21-MPD-538194 

3501 Clare Ave. Destruction Damage 
Vandalism 

10/15/2021 
16:13 pm 

10/15/2021 
18:20 pm 

Vehicle Tire ACTIVE 

10/17/2021 21-TSU-037354 
21-MPD-540421 

2313 W. Heiman Street  Forcible rape  10/17/20021 
00:45-01:30 

am 
10/17/2021 
06:19 am 

Student ACTIVE 

10/14/2021  21-TSU-036997 
21-MPD-535859 

1124 37th Ave. All Other Offenses 
(Threats) 

10/13/2021 
16:00 pm 

10/14/2021 
08:34 am 

Student  ACTIVE 

10/9/2021 21-TSU-036207 2401 Brick Church Pike 
Best Western Plus  

Drug Narcotic 
Violations 

10/8/2021 
10:31am 

10//9/2021 
10:34 am 

Student ACTIVE 

10/18/2021 21-TSU-037501 
21-MPD-542907 

3400 Alameda Street  Theft from A Building 10/11/2021 
12:00 pm 

10/18/2021 
17:45 pm 

Student ACTIVE 

10/21/2021 21-TSU-038003 3501 John A. Merritt 
Blvd 

Drug/Narcotic 
Violations  

10/21/2021 
18:15 pm 

10/21/2021 
18:25 pm 

Student  SR/JR 

10/22/2021 21-TSU-038155 
21-MPD-0549979 

3402 Alameda Street Theft from Motor 
Vehicle  

10/22/2021 
15:30 pm 

10/22/2021 
16:57 pm 

Silver Tuba ACTIVE 



10/2021 21-TSU-038155 
21-MPD-0549979 

3402 Alameda Street Theft from Motor 
Vehicle 

10/23/2021 
12:00 pm 

10/23/2021 
15:00 pm 

Silver Tuba 
Recovered 

CBRO 

10/24/2021 21-TSU-038395 3400 Alameda Street Theft from A Building 10/23/2021 
11:00 am 

10/24/2021 
14:30 pm 

Personal Items  ACTIVE 

10/25/2021 21-TSU-038571 
21-MPD-0554719 

3505 Clare Ave.  Stalking, Simple 
Assault  

09/9/2021 
17:44 pm 

10/25/2021 
17:35 pm 

Student ACTIVE 

10/24/2021 21-TSU-038395 
21-MPD-0555812 

3400 Alameda Street  Theft from A Building 10/23/2021 
11:00 am 

1024/2021 
14:30 pm 

Personal Items ACTIVE 

10/25/2021 21-TSU-038542 
21-MPD-0554626 

1100 39th Ave  All Other Offenses  
(No Driver’s License)  

10/25/2021 
14:13 pm 

10/25/2021 
17:30 pm 

Student  SR/JR 

10/22/2021 21-TSU-038145 
21-MPD-554334 

3336 W. Heiman Street Destruction/Damage/ 
Vandalism 

10/22/2021 
13:28 pm 

10/22/2021 
14:39 pm 

Student/Vehicle  ACTIVE 

10/29/2021 21-TSU-039120 
21-MPD-560922 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle  

10/28/2021 
23:38 pm 

10/29/2021 
00:09 am 

Brian Burton  ACTIVE 

10/29/2021 21-TSU-039205 
21-MPD-562042 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

All Other Offenses  
(Stolen Purse) 

10/29/2021 
16:31 pm 

10/29/2021 
22:36 pm 

Purse ACTIVE 

10/30/2021 21-TSU-039241 
21-MPD-0562398 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle  

10/29/2021 
21:12 pm 

10/30/2021 
01:30 am 

Louis Vatton 
Bag/Cash 

ACTIVE 



10/29/2021 21-TSU-039237 
21-MPD-562394 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle 

10/29/2021 
20:06 pm 

10/29/2021 
23:47pm 

Laptop/Personal 
Items  

ACTIVE 

10/29/2021 21-TSU-039238 
21-MPD-562395 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle 

10/29/2021 
20:15 pm 

10/29/2021 
23:26 pm 

MacBook 
Laptop, Air 

Pods, 
Headphones 

ACTIVE 

10/29/2021 21-TSU-039242 
21-MPD-562400 

3645 Walter S. Davis 
Blvd 

Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle 

10/29/2021 
21:00 pm 

10/29/2021 
23:17 pm 

Broken Window 
& Wallet  

ACTIVE 

10/30/2021 21-TSU-039265 
21-MPD-564288 

1251 Schrader Lane Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle 

10/30/2021 
00:00 am 

10/30/2021 
00:32 am 

Broken Window 
& Michael Kors 

Purse 

ACTIVE 

10/29/2021 21-TSU-039236 
21-MPD-562393 

1251 Schrader Lane Theft from A Motor 
Vehicle 

10/29/2021 
20:50 pm 

10/29/2021 
23:41 pm 

Broken Window 
& Glock 43 9m 

Handgun 

ACTIVE 

 

 

 

 

 

CBJR - Cleared by Judicial Referral      Open/Closed   

MOR   - Matter of Record 

CBAO - Cleared by Arresting Officer 

S/R      - Student Referral 

SMC    - State Misdemeanor Citation 

JSA      - Juvenile Student Arrest 

CBRO - Cleared by Reporting Officer 

PD   -   Prosecution Declined  

 

*Reports from Campus Security Authorities (CSA) are typically reported to the Tennessee State University Police Department with limited 

information due to anonymous reporting guidelines in accordance with the Department of Education Title IX provision. In these instances, 

TSUPD is unable to provide details about an incident. 



 


